FILED

DATE: December 15, 2023 TIME: 12/15/2023 3:06:27 PM

WAKE COUNTY

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGES OFFICE

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE WAKE COUNTY

SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

FILE NO. 23CV030646-910

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, ex rel. JOSHUA H. STEIN, North Carolina Attorney General,

Petitioner,

ORDER

N.C.G.S. § 75-10

v.

TIKTOK, INC.;

Respondent.

THIS MATTER is decided after a hearing on November 30, 2023, by the Court on the Amended Application for Enforcement of Civil Investigative Demand (the "Application") filed by the State of North Carolina, ex rel. Joshua H. Stein, North Carolina Attorney General. The Application, submitted pursuant to N.C.G.S. § 75-10, seeks an order from this Court directing Respondent TikTok Inc. to comply with the civil investigative demand served upon it by the Attorney General.

The Court, having considered the Application and its attached Exhibits, FINDS that there is good cause to grant the Attorney General's Application, and hereby GRANTS the Application.

THEREFORE, Respondent is ORDERED to comply with the Attorney General's September 21, 2023 civil investigative demand attached to the Application and to produce to the North Carolina Department of Justice, within seven days of the date of this order, the documents demanded by the civil investigative demand. The

records produced shall cover Zoom meetings held between November 10, 2017 and the date of this order.

SO ORDERED, this  $\frac{12/12/2023}{2}$  day of December, 2023.

Jonathan W. Perry
Superior Court Judge